1 2	065-082020			
2 3 4	RESOLUTION:		o County Public Health Department to Accept F partment of Health and Human Services in the a	•
5		-	riate the Funds for the Public Health Response	
6		COVID-19 Pandemic		
7				
8 9	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:			
10	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Public Health Department will receive \$1,594,718 from the Wisconsin			
11	Department of Health Services			
12	WHEREAS, the funds will be used for disease investigation, contact tracing, testing, coordination and			
13	planning, pandemic planning updates, epidemiology, and other response-related activities and supplies; and			
14	WHEREAS, these funds cover activities conducted from March 1, 2020, to December 31, 2020.			
15 16	NOW, TH	EREFORE, BE IT RESOLVEI	D by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it	hereby
17	authorizes the Winnebago County Public Health Department to accept funding from the Wisconsin Department of			
18	Health and Human services in the amount of \$1,594,718 and appropriate the funds for the Public Health response to			
19	the COVID-19 par	idemic.		
20 21	<u>Fiscal Impact:</u> N	o fiscal impact. The reimburse	ement will cover the related expenditures.	
22 23			Respectfully submitted by:	
24			BOARD OF HEALTH	
25	Committee Vote:	4-0- <u>1</u>		
26			Respectfully submitted by:	
27			PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE	
28	Committee Vote:	<u>5-0</u>		
29	Vote Required for Passage: Two-Thirds of Membership			
30				
31	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2020.			
32				
33			Mark L. Llavria	_
34 35			Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive	